CRIME & MISCONDUCT COMMISSION

. Noo/es .5 . Date..7,. Y00 &5
QUEENSLAND N THE S s
CRIME AND MISCONDUCT COMMISSIO : M
Crime and Misconduct Act 2001 O~ & 4/(/2
[Section 75]

NOTICE TO DISCOVER

(MISCONDUCT INVESTIGATION)

TO: Lionel James BARDEN

— <

I, ROBERT MARTIN NEEDHAM, Chairperson of the Crime and Misconduct Commission,
reasonably suspect that you are a person who has information, or you are in possession of a document
or thing, relevant to a misconduct investigation.

I HEREBY require you to give:

a written statement of information of the type specified in the Schedule to this Notice,
and relevant to a misconduct investigation; and

stated documents which are in your possession of the type specified in the Schedule to
this Notice, and relevant to a misconduct investigation.

TO: Lincoln HANSEN, Anna McDONALD, Karel WEIMAR, Ben DUELL, or Daniel BOYLE of
the Crime and Misconduct Commission.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE BY:

Giving the statement, document or thing to the Commission Officer/s named above on or before
5:00pm on Monday 22 August 2005.at: ’

The Crime and Misconduct Commission
Level 3 Terrica Place
140 Creek Street

‘ BRISBANE QLD 4000

DATED this /R % day of @/M/L 2005
%RT MARTIN NEEDHAM

Chairperson
Crime and Misconduct Commission

The postal address of the Crime and Misconduct The business address of the Crime and Misconduct
Comrmission is: Commission is:
GPO Box 3123 Terrica Place
BRISBANE QLD 400! 3* Floor
i 140 Creek Street
Facsimile No. (07) 3360 6333 4
Telephone No: (07) 3360 6060 BRISBANE QLD 4000
The Case Officer is: Ken BEMI
Notice No: 05-0090 File Reference: MI-05-2481 & 2432
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SCHEDULE

1. All documentation, including information contained upon any computer or computer disk or
other electronic storage medium, held by you or that is otherwise in your possession or under
your control, recording details of:

() any direction, instruction or condition upon which you received funds with respect to:

) the Lionel Barden Commonsense Campaign Fund; and

£

(i1) the Gold Coast City Council elections of 27 March 2004.

(b) any direction, instruction or condition upon which you paid funds to Hickey Lawyers
with respect to:
() the Lionel Barden Commonsense Campaign Fund; and

‘ (i) the Gold Coast City Council elections of 27 March 2004.

(© any direction, instruction or condition upon which Hickey Lawyers paid out funds
with respect to:
) the Lionel Barden Commonsense Carnpaign' Fund; and
(i) the Gold Coast City Council elections of 27 March 2004.

(d) the identity and residential or business address of any person or entity which issued

you or Hickey Lawyers with any direction, instruction or condition described in sub-
paragraphs 1(a), 1(b) or 1(c).

(e) the date the person or entity described in 1(d) issued you or Hickey Lawyers with any
direction or condition described in sub-paragraphs 1(a), 1(b) or 1(c).

® any request for information described in (1)(a), 1(b), 1(c) and 1(d) made to you or
. Hickey Lawyers by the candidate who received the benefit of funds paid out by you
or Hickey Lawyers described in 1(c).

(2 statements of account — held by you — with any financial institution that evidences
the receipt or payment of funds described in 1(a), 1(b) and 1(c).

2. All files, memoranda, presentations, documents, notes, note books, meeting notes and other
records of meetings, emails, correspondence, letters, letters of engagement, diary entries and
records, advertisements, promotional material, advices, advertising strategies and records,
invoices and records of payment by you, and any other documentation whether in printed
form or in any other form, including information contained upon any computer or computer
disk or other electronic storage medium held by you or that is otherwise in your possession or
under your control relating to any candidates, the election campaign of any candidate, or the
election campaign of any group of candidates as defined by section 426 of the Local
Government Act 1993 in relation to the Gold Coast City Council elections on 27 March 2004.

3. A written statement of information detailing any oral communication to you or Hickey
lawyers about matters of the kind described in 1(a), 1(b), 1(c), 1(d), and 1(e).

Notice No: 05-0090 File Reference: MI1-05-2481 & 2482
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4. A wrtten statement of information detailing:

(a) any action you or Hickey Lawyers took in relation to any tax invoice issued by
Quadrant identifying its client as the Powers and Robbins Trust Account or the Lionel
Barden Trust Account C/- Hickey Lawyers and to the attention of either Tony Hickey
or Lionel Barden C/- Hickey Lawyers in January, February and March 2004.

(b) the nature and extent of the dealings between you or Hickey Lawyers and Paul
Brinsmead, David Power, Ray Hackwood, Ron Clarke, Robert La Castra, Edward
(Ted) Shepherd, Jan Grew, Sue Robbins, Grant Pforr, Brian Rowe, Robert Molhoek,
Roxanne Scott and Greg Betts in respect of the possible nomination and election of
any candidates at the Gold Coast City Council elections of 27 March 2004; or

(c) the dealings between you or Hickey Lawyers and Paul Brinsmead, Graham Staerk,
David Power, Ray Hackwood, Ron Clarke, Robert La Castra, Edward (Ted)
Shepherd, Jan Grew, Sue Robbins, Grant Pforr, Brian Rowe, Robert Molhoek,
Roxanne Scott and Greg Betts in relation to the Gold Coast City Council elections of
27 March 2004.

(d your dealings with, and knowledge of: the Lionel Barden Commonsense Campaign
Fund; the Lionel Barden Common Sense Trust; the Common Sense Trust; the Lionel
Barden Trust; the Power and Robbins Trust; or any person or entity associated with
the aforementioned persons or entities in relation to the Gold Coast City Council
elections of 27 March 2004.

Notice No: 05-0090 File Reference: MI-05-2481 & 2482




- -

\ Page 4 of 5
; INFORMATION TO ADDRESSEE

GENERALLY

YOU MUST COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE

Failure to comply with this notice, without reasonable excuse, constitutes an offenice which carries a maximum
penalty of 85 penalty units or 1 year's imprisonment.

An offence is not committed if the information, document or thing—

is subject to privilege;
OR
is a secret process of manufacture applied by you sclely for a lawful purpose.

Privilege, in the context of a misconduct investigation, means -

(i) legal professional privilege; or
(ii) public interest immunity; or
(ii1) parliamentary privilege

and includes a claim on the ground of confidentiality. "Confidentiality" means a ground recognised at
, law that giving an answer, or disclosing a communication or document, would be a breach of an oath
. taken or statutory or commercial obligation or restriction to maintain secrecy.

By complying with this notice, YOU DO NOT—

contravene a provision of an Act or law imposing a statutory or commercial obligation or restriction to
maintain secrecy in relation to the information, document, or thing;

OR

incur any civil liability in relation to the information, document or thing.

SHOULD YOU HAVE A CLAIM OF PRIVILEGE

The commission officer is to consider the claim. The commission officer may withdraw the requirement in
relation to which the claim is made OR may advise you that you may apply to or be required to attend before the
Supreme Court to establish the privilege under section 196 of the Crime and Misconduct Act 2001 (Q).

IF :

a claim is made in relation to a document or thing you are required to give or produce to the commission;

AND

the document or thing is in your possession or you acknowledge the document or thing is in your possession;
® .

the commission officer does not withdraw the requirement;

THE COMMISSION OFFICER MUST REQUIRE YOU TO IMMEDIATELY SEAL THE DOCUMENT OR
THING [the “SEALED EVIDENCE”] AND GIVE IT TO THE COMMISSION OFFICER FOR SAFE
KEEPING.

YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY SEAL THE DOCUMENT OR THING UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE
COMMISSION’S REPRESENTATIVE. [A failure to do so constitutes an offence which carries a2 maximum
penalty of 85 penalty units or 1 year’s imprisonment.]

YOU AND THE COMMISSION’S REPRESENTATIVE MUST IMMEDIATELY DELIVER THE SEALED
EVIDENCE TO A REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT TO BE HELD IN SAFE CUSTODY.

The Registrar is to keep the sealed evidence in safe custody until—
(a) - application is made to a Supreme Court judge to decide the claim of privilege;
OR

(b) the end of 3 court days after the day on which the document or thing is given to the registrar, if
an application has not been made under paragraph (a);

Notice No: 05-0090 File Reference: MI-05-2481 & 2482
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OR
©) the registrar is told by the person and the commission representative that agreement has been
reached on the disposal of the sealed evidence.

If an application is made to a Supreme Court, the Registrar is to dispose of the sealed evidence in the way
ordered by the judge.

If an application is not made by the end of 3 court days after the day on which the document or thing is given to
the Registrar, the Registrar is to return the sealed evidence to you.

If you and the commission representative give the registrar notice that an agreement on the disposal of the
sealed evidence has been reached, the Registrar is to dispose of the sealed evidence in the way agreed.

Notice No: 05-0090 File Reference: MI-05-2481 & 2482




Lionel J. Barden
21 Highbridge Rise,
Mudgeeraba

QLD. 4213 Australia

T. 07 5522 8637

F. 07 5522 8637

E. lionel@cpdmentor.net

22™ August 2005
Queensland Crime and Misconduct Commission
Attention: Mr Robert Martin Needham

Back on Friday the 26" December 2003 the Gold Coast Bulletin ran a front page article on a “power bloc” made
up of Wayne Skuthorpe, Don Magin, Guy Jones, Linda Browne irene Wareing, Dr. Karen Coates supported by
Peter Young and Dawn Crichlow.

Many members of the Combined Chamber of Commerce of which | was one were concerned about the impact
the policies espoused by the "bloc" would have on the economy and future direction of the Gold Coast if they
were successful in obtaining a controlling voting bloc. We discussed at a number of Combined Chamber meetings
our involvement in the upcoming Council elections to counter what appeared to be a well funded political machine
which had been set up by the so called "bloc".

By the end of December | had retired from the Robina Chamber Presidency as my business interests were all
now at Coolangatta. | had no further involvement in the Combined Chamber decisions.

Once the election campaign commenced | was invited to a number of meet-the-candidates meetings at various
chamber venues. | continued to be concerned that there seemed to be a well organised and well funded group of
candidates whose policies would in my view be detrimental to the continued economic development of the Gold
Coast. | discussed my concerns with David Power and suggested that he make sure he had the resources to
properly conduct his campaign.

On or about the last week of January | was approached by David Power and Sue Robbins to act as a trustee of a
Trust account which people from a broad business spectrum could donate funds to support a counter group of like
minded candidates who would make positive and cohesive decisions for the economic development of the City.
This approach was unexpected and unsolicited on my part.

1 understand that | was asked to do this because of:
1) My long term involvement in the Cities economic development strategies through REDAC.
2) My support for Council and the City in representation including the Melbourne-Sydney and the two
Canberra trips.
3) My business could not gain from Council decisions. Being based at Gold Coast airport my business did
not come under council jurisdiction.
4) 1 no longer represented any business group

The Trust account was | understand put in place to displace any later implication of influence over members of
Council which might arise from direct donations to candidates. The candidates were not aware of sources of
donations to the Trust and the donors had no direct access to candidates by way of funding. It was our aim to
reduce the opportunity for or the perception of influence as a result of donations. Even | was not aware of the full
donor list until after the election was over.

Hickey Lawyers had been appointed to handle the administration of the Fund and all of the monies were handled
by them and as far as | know (and certainly where | was directly involved) money was paid from the Fund against
invoices submitted by professional and commercial companies involved in the direct servicing, production of

printing and media etc.




Lionel J. Barden

21 Highbridge Rise,
Mudgeeraba

QLD. 4213 Australia

T. 07 5522 8637

F. 07 5522 8637

E. lionel@cpdmentor.net

| produced a letter of appointment to Quadrant. | signed off on Quadrant invoices for the services provided again
to make sure all was above board.

I did not know the total amount of money which was received until after the election when | received and
approved the Form 3 (return of gifts) for lodgement under the requirements of Local Government Act. | gave a
general authorisation to Hickey Lawyers regarding the way in which the Fund was to be disbursed and specific
approval in relation to Quadrant but | did not sign any cheques.

As far as | am aware from my own knowledge, there were no funds provided to any candidate directly.

| was not paid anything for my involvement with the Fund. | did not personally donate or contribute any money to
the Fund.

My initial understanding was that the donors would remain anonymous but after receiving further legal advice |
learned that it was necessary to disclose the individual donor's names and the amount of their funding. | then
organised for this to be done and this information was disclosed. i did not and as far as | am aware no one else
asked for donations on the basis that the fund was secret in any way and the details of the donor's would not be
disclosed. This was not an issue as far as | was concerned and | had no hesitation in arranging for the
preparation of the amended return once | was made aware of the requirements.

On the 11" of April 2005 Hickey Lawyers receivéd a letter from the CMC requesting information and files referring
to the Lionei Barden Trust which | authorised them to pass over the documents. (See attachment(A)

Since the election | have been harassed and defamed by a number of people including some councillors with
innuendo and down right lies well supported by a one sided and hostile media. This has been so serious that it
has badly damaged my business activities and my position in the community. | therefore welcome this
investigation.

Lionel James Barden




Lionel J. Barden

21 Highbridge Rise,
Mudgeeraba

QLD. 4213 Australia

T. 07 5522 8637

F. 07 5522 8637

E. lionel@cpdmentor.net

In line with the schedule in your “Notice to Discover” | provide herewith direct answers to your requests.

1a 1 received no funds directly. All funds were received and distributed by Hickey Lawyers.

1b | paid no funds to Hickey Lawyers.

1c linclude letter of appointment (attachment (B) and payment instructions marked (attachment (C) which |
made to Hickey Lawyers.

1d Quadrant requested payments, Their address is
East Quay Corporate Park 34 Glenferrie Drive Robina QLD.4226

1e Please note previous attachments

1f 1 received no instruction or request at any time from candidates.

1g 1did not have any direct involvement with the receipt or payment of the monies which | left to Hickey Lawyers
in accordance with the instructions referred to earlier.

2. | attach the following documents as requested include:
» Quadrant copies of invoices and statements (attachment (D)
e Copy of Form 3 Return of Gifts as submitted (attachment (E).
» lLetter requesting details for return which was tater overturned and the donors named in the official
document. (attachment (F)

3. lrefer to the attached letter. | had many conversations with Quadrant but only in line with work carried
out by them. | had some conversations with some candidates, with David Power and Sue Robbins, with Tony
Hickey but only in line with normal campaign activities.

4a Please note previous information as advised and supplied.

4b/c | have explained my dealings with Hickey lawyers, David Power and Sue Robbins previously. | do not know
nor had any dealings with Paul Brinsmead. Graeme Staerk telephoned me once during the campaign and |
advised him that | had no comment and ceased the conversation. | knew Ray Hackwood but had no dealings with
him during the period. | knew Bob la Castra and would have spoken to him but on general matters only. | handed
out how to vote cards for Ted Shepherd and Jan Grew on election day. | had no dealings with Ron Clarke. | met
Grant Pforr, Roxanne Scott and Brian Rowe once during the campaign when | coached some of the candidates
on public relations aspects of operating poliing booths on election days. | knew Rob Molthoek well but did not meet
during the campaign. | met Gregg Betts for the first time after he was elected.

4d 1 believe my original statement answers this guestion.

| do not have many primary records or documents relating to the Fund because those are held by Hickey Lawyers
and therefore the information | am providing is to the best of my knowledge.
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1005 £ Our Rafooonen:  MI-04-4 128 2 MO0
E-mail Cantrer Gificer. Mr Mark Dezwn

maifbox@eme.qld.gov.au

wiwvw ome gid aovay
: 11 April 2008

OFFCE OF THE

Assistant

Commissioner

Misconduct Mz Anthony Hickey
oy Torrion Corparate Centre One

ﬁfz&:@f rgr::ﬂ Flace Car Buudall Road and Siaryer Avenue
‘ {Cne Creek and Adelaide} BUNDALL ¢ 4217

Brizbane, Queenstand
By facsimile. 35574 1130

Dzar Mr Hickey
RE: LIONEL BARDEN TRUST

T refer to our telephone conversation today in relation 10 the Lions! Barden Trust {the
Trust).

I imderstand the Mr Lionel Barden is the Trust rustee,

i confirm your sdvice fhat you administered the Trust in accordance with written
ingtructions.

The CMC is cumrently considering § complaint with respact to the disclosure of election
gifts reogived by, or on behalf of, various candidates vontesting the local government
election/s far the Gold Coast City Counes} {the Council) i March 2004,

1 note there was & by-slection for Divisian 14 of the Counci] on 22 Sanuary 2005,

To assist the OMC in the:

*  performance of its miscondust fimetion under the Crime gnd Miscorrdnct Ao
2007 (the Act) and

*  its examination and consideration of the appropriaie action {0 gke in relation fo
{he matiar,

it 13 requested the CMC be provided with advice about, and/or a copy of the termg af the
Trast, and/or any records of expendityres made from the Trust for & political pumpsse
about an election or elections relating to the Gold Coast City Council in or about Maxr;-h
2004 or Jampary 2008, if any. e
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Your cooperation is greatly appreciated, however, you may also wish to consider whether pursumms to
section 75 of the Act, the Chairperson may be sntitled t0 roquire you fo give the shove requested
information to the CMC, in any event.

Please do not hesitate o contact me to discuss this, or any other related matter, by telephoning me direetly
on 3380 63724,

Senior Legal Offcer

f{eceivalsaudAsseSsments Ugit
Complaints Services




Our Ref

12 Aprit 2005
Mr Mark Docwrs

Crime and Misconduct Commission

GPO Box 3123

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Facsimile: 3380 8333

Dear Mr Docwra,

RE: LIONEL BARDEN TRUST

Mr Hickey:sw :248311/
Your Ref M1-04-1118MGD

DL EY L;%W R adyt)

& u

=

i refer to your letter receive
vesterday and this morning,

| confirm that | have faxed a letter to
the information that you require.

In the meantime could you please
party who f8 making the compiaint,

Direct Emaii: hickeya@hiekeyiawyeramm.su

Direct Line: 5558 7408
Direct Fax: 5574 1130

489882_1.00C

d yesterday and to your telephone conversations
the trustee requesting authority to provide

advise particulars of the complaint and the

PAGE  ©1/83

“#laphone <81 {077 %574 1000
Faczimile #81 10)7 5574 1130
W Mckevlawyers.com.ay

CKEY

Lawvyrags

Lorporate Centre
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Qurthsiand 9728 australia

Ad%h 12 585 546 109

Tony Hickey
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Our Ref: Mr Hickey:sw: 248311/1
13 April 2005
Mr Lions! Barden

Lionel Barden Consulting
21 Highbridge Rise
MUDGEERABA QLD 4213 Facsimile: 5522 8637

Dear Mr Barden,

RE: LIONEL BARDEN COMMONSENSE CAMPAIGN FUND

Please find enclosed letter that | received from Crime and Misconduct
Commisslon yesterday and a copy of my reply.

The Commission is urgently requesting that { provide the information.
Whilst it may not be necessary 1o comply with the request at this stage, |
have no doubt that the Commission can seek an Order for the
documentation o be produced.

{ would suggest that there should be no difficulty in producing the
documentation, which is simply a record of our truet account transactions
showing the parties fo whom campaign assistance was provided.

As far as their request for a copy of the terms of the trust, the answer is
that there is no trust document.

Could you please give me a wriften insfruction, as soon as possible, to

provide the information required by the Crime and Misconduct
Commission.

Yours faithfufl

HICKEY ERS

Tony Hw%
Managing Parth

Direct Email; hickeya@hickeviawyers.com ay
Direct Line: 5556 7408
Direct Fax: 5574 1130

TERIT LEes L

Teiexhane «81 (537 874 3000
Facsimile «81 (D)7 5574 1130
e hitkey{awyeis.com 8y

CKEY
LAWY ERSK

Corparsts Centen

Coar Burdai R4 & Slatyer Aus
Bunddd Quesnsiznd fasirai s
Box 5559 A08I Bungall
Gurensiont 5723 dustralia

ABHE 17 385 346 9

Tony Hizhey
SLBTHAg3]  DWHER

Mark Lacy
B.Com, (LB | DWNER

lamis Bglic

ELoi%0m), LLBiens) | DENER
1an Bwich

LLB | IWAER

Enc. é
P.8. 1 note your telephone advices to provide the information requirad’ /

489888_1.D0C
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Lionel Barden Consulting
ABN 18924463

Hickey Lawyers

Fir. 6 Corporate Centre
Bundall Rd. Bundall.
Fax No. 5574 1130

16 — 04 - 2005

Att. Tony Hickey

Dear Mr. Hickey,

Thank you for supplying me with a copy of the letter from the Crime and Misconduct
Commission as well as your reply.

I do, by this letter of instruction, request you to provide to the Crime and Misconduct
Commission the information on the Lionel Barden Trust required by them.

I also wish to know the particulars of the complaint as well as the party making the
complaint.

Yours faithfully,

=
A

Lionel J. Barden

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QLD.4213 Ausiralia P.0. 985 Burleigh Q1D.4220
Tel. W. 6175522 8637 M. 0400555145  F. 617 5522 8631
Email: lionel@cpamentor .net




. Lionel Barden Consuliing

10 December 2003

"w«o@\r\uj gﬁ}

\

Mr Chris Morgan
Director
Quadrant

PO Box 98
Robina Qld 4226

Dear Chris,

Re: Appointment as Advertising & Marketing Consultants
Gold Coast City Council Elections 2004

I have pleasure in confirming the appointment of Quadrant to act as a marketing
and advertising resource for those council candidates that I may nominate from
time to time during the pre election period. This appointment is inclusive of all
work undertaken by Quadrant since 10 December 2003.

®

I require Quadrant, under your direction, to provide professional marketing
advice and make available as required the creative copy writing, design and
graphic art, print and electronic production services of your company.

I confirm your trading terms & conditions of supplying all services on a nett cost
basis with a monthly consultancy fee $10,000.00 plus GST for the months of
January, February & March 2004 only.

All costs incurred are to be invoiced directly to the respective individual
candidates account, once approved by myself. All invoices, once authorised are to
be forwarded to the Candidate Resource Trust Account ¢/- Hickey Lawyers for
payment.
Please feel free to liaise individually with nominated candidates as their needs and
time dictate and to provide, within budget constraints, whatever support and
direction they may require additional to art studio services.

| 0 I look forward to a successful end result for all.

Kind regards

\

Lionel Barden

21 Righbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QLB.4213
Tel. W. 6175590 158¢ M. 6t 755228636 M. 0405185606  F. 6175522 8637
Email: lionel@innovatienshowcase .net '




Lionel Barden Consuifing

At ()

17 March 2004

Mr A Hickey

Hickey Lawyers

Level 6. Corporate Centre
Cnr Bundall & Slatyer Sts
BUNDALL Q 4217

Per fax: 07 5574 1130

Dear Tony,

Re: The Lionel Barden Trust

Please make available for collection tomorrow Thursday 18 March 2004, a cheque to
the value of $45,000 payable to Quadrant.

Chris Morgan of Quadrant will make arrangements for collection immediately it is
available to cover current activity.

Thank you.

Kind regards

~___

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QLB.4213
Tel. W. 61755991580 H. 61755228636 M. 6405185600  F. 617 5522 8637
Email: lionel@innovalionshowcase .net




Lionel Barden Consutiing

25™ May 2004

Mr A. Hickey

Hickey Lawyers

Level 6. Corporate Centre
Cor Bundall & Slatyer Sts
BUNDALL Q 4217

Per fax: 07 5574 1130

Dear Tony,

®

Re: The Lionel Barden Trust Fund
Please make available a cheque payable to Quadrant to the value of $10,300.00.

Chris Morgan of Quadrant will make arrangements for collection.

Thank you.

Kind regards

P

Lionel J. Barden

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraha QLD.4213

Tel. W. 01755001580 M. 61755228636 M. 6405185600  F. 6175522 8637
Fmail: lionel@innevationshowcase .net




Lionel Barden {onsulfing

26 March 2004

Mr A Hickey

Hickey Lawyers

Level 6. Corporate Centre
Cnr Bundall & Slatyer Sts
BUNDALL Q 4217

Per fax: 07 5574 1130
Dear Tony,
~ Re: The Lionel Barden Trust

Please make available for collection, a cheque to the value of $20,000 payable to
Quadrant for work in progress.

Chris Morgan of Quadrant will make arrangements for collection immediately it is
available. Could your office please advise him accordingly on 5578 9433.

Thank you.

Kind regards

Lionel Barden

: '\\

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QLD.4213
Tel. W. 61755091580 H. 61755228636 M. 0405185606  F. 617 5522 86317
Email: lionel@innovationshowcase .net




Lionel Barden Consulling

Hickey Lawyers

Flr. 6 Corporate Centre
Bundall Rd. Bundall.
Fax No. 5574 1130

09 - 03 - 2004

Att. Tony Hickey
Dear Tony,

This is to authorize payment from campaign funds of $5,200.00 to Bob Janssen for
work complete.

@

Best Regards

Lionel J.Barden

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QLD.4213
Tel. W. 6175599 1580  H. 61755228636 M. 0405185600  F. 6175522 8637
Email: lionel@innovationshowcase .net
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e STATEMENT

i 7/

From 01/02/2004 thru 25/02/2004
Vi /

/

East Quay Corporate Park ,
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4226, Au/§tralia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: {07) 5578 9466

/ .
Client: Lionel Barden Trust /Account / E-mail: info@quadrant.copx&: .  3-Mar-04
/ / Web: www.quadrant.com.au /
G. Betts / / q /
C/- Hickey Lawye s/ / F\ H\ C'/t\ ABN 25 056 754 10
6th Floor, Corporate Centre | “Nl\&\ / /
. i / Ve
- Bundall Qid 217 / I’ S ¢
ATTN: Lionel Barden ‘ 4 \
\
',\ \ o A
\ AGING o ey \
\ e - ~. \
r T \\ T N T T -7 /./ e
|  Current | 1 MONTH | 2 MoNTHS | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due” | - Ry
] I > I A ! e | 7 ~.
i T <7 T =T — 1 ~
| 13,432.13} 0ag] 0.00| 0] 13,432, 337
L I > ! ! Pl J
e ———
Date Description Amount
Previous Balance 0.00
29/02/2004 Inv # 817240, job # TEF10257 536.25
29/02/2004 Inv # 817241, job # TEF10258 2,800.337
29/02/2004 Inv # 817242, job # TEF10259 .242:00
29/02/2004 Inv # 817243, job # TEF10432 a7 290,13
29/02/2004 Inv # 817244, job # TEF10433 +1,564.75
29/02/2004 Inv # B17245, job # TEF10434 T 1,996.50
29/02/2004 Inv # B17246, job # TEF10462 : L 429.00
29/02/2004 Inv # 817261, job # TEF10261 [ B 193.88
29/02/2004 Inv # 817262, job # TEF10436 . T 140.25
29/02/2004 Inv # 817263, job # TEF10510 . '2,083.13
29/02/2004 Inv # 817264, job # TEF10260 o %1,370.88
29/02/2004 Inv # 817267, job #-TEF10531 S §17.00
29/02/2004 Inv # 817271, job # TEF10435 ’ © 1,268.03
Current Balance Due




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Dnve, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 6578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX lNVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817240
Date: 29/02/2004

Attention:  Lionel Barden

Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:

¢ se Business cards - design, finished art & print Page: 1
-PROOF READING » 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART W - 175.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS T 15.00
-PRINTING , - i & 140.00

360gsm gloss board, 90x355, four ‘c_:o'lbi\lr c}oubk sided, glbss céﬂoglazed

-COURIERS : - N » 30.00
-CD BACKUP : R 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
@
f ke \2 \‘5rs \ *
Sub Total 487.50
GST @ 10% 48.75

Invoice Total A$ 536.25




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, lersure and rourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

- N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenlerrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail; info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817241
' Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10258 Client ref:
‘c DL brochure - design, finished art & print Page: 1
-PROOF READING 2125
-LAYOUT 42.50
-COPYWRITING 85.00
-FINISHED ART 700.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 30.00
-PRINTING 1,552.00
A: Quantity 12,000
170gsm Brilliant White Smooth, tour colour double xlded A4 folded to DL
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
®
, \ o \ Loo4
( (.u«u— ( "&
L ‘E M‘&"\.
Sub Total 2,545.75
GST @ 10% 254.58

Invoice Total

A$ 2,800.33




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: [07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 invoice # 817242
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10259 Ciient ref:
3C! Purchase of stock photography of Burleigh beachfront for Page: 1
- publicity purpose use.
-PHOTOGRAPHY 220.00
@
8ol
L .& W&Vﬁ
Sub Total 220.00
GST @ 10% 22.00

Invoice Total A$ 242.00




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (D7) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVO|CE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25056 754 100

N

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817243
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10432 Client ref:
>y Design & finished art for motor vehicle-supply to signwriter Page: 1
-PROOF READING _ 21.25
-LAYOUT = 42.50
-FINISHED ART 140.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
®
oo
Sub Total 263.78
GST @ 10% 26.38

|7 Invoice Total AS$ 290.13 l




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive. Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225. Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
’ i Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 invoice # 817244
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention: Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10433 Client ref:
[ iC: Note pads gummed at head - desi n, print & suppl Page: 1
. A gn, p ppty g
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT & 21.25
-FINISHED ART 105.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 15.00
-PRINTING 1,145.00
A Quantity 2,500 x 25 pages to a pad : ‘ 0
100gsm Brilliant White Smooth, 100mm x 100mm, four ;Solour one-side & gummed across top section of
pad b
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
@
(o
\MB (& \o \\ Lovy
) Bakes
Sub Total 1,422.50
GST @ 10% 142.25

Inveice Total AS 1.564.75




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, lersure and tounsm advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina. Queenstand 4226
P O. Box 98, Robine, Queensland 4226. Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 0466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.quadran!.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

N

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
8th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817245
Date: 28/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10434 Client ref:
P A4 letterhead - design, print & supply Page: 1
-PROOF READING » 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART 122.50
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-IMAGE SCANNING 20.00
-PRINTING 1,470.00
Qty 20000
100gsm Brilliant White Smooth, A4 four coloﬁf;tﬂléiggle’éided
-COURIERS k 60.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH _ 25.00
-ART MATERIALS ' 50.00
®
K/—\ \e (03 I 200
L. B o dun,
Sub Total 1,815.00
GST @ 10% 181.50

Invoice Total A$ 1,996.50




N

QUADRANT

specalists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporale Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225. Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9466

£-mail; info@qguadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account

G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817246
’ Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10462 : Client ref:
s Produce map outlining division 12 - Page: 1
-PRODUCTION 300.00
* Produce & supply divisional map
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUFP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
@
Q\I}ML aad N \2 (O'S\ 00y
E L_' &QY’&‘/\.
Sub Total 390.00
GST @ 10% 39.00

Invoice Total A$ 429.00




N

QUADRANT

specishists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advaertising East Ouay Corporate Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.guadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
Q. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817261
| Date: 29/02/2004
Attention: Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
JOb TEF1 0261 Chent ref:
= Yo% Local newsletter March edition - full page ad mono - Page: 1
‘ edit existing material
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 42.50
-FINISHED ART ‘ ’ 52.50
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
K
P (U\“ N
\2& o) '&\ ey t
Sub Total 176.25
GST @ 10% 17.63

Invoice Total A$ 193.88




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retatl, iersure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
-P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: {(07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOlCE Web: www.quadrant.com,au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall QId 4217 Invoice # 817262
) Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel! Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
pr: TE F1‘ 0436 Client ref:
- _sC 30 sec. radio commercial 4CRB - copywrite & record Page: 1
'-SCRIPTS ‘ 127.50

Sub Total 127.50

GST @ 10% 12.75

Invoice Total AS 140.25




QUADRANT

Client:

Attention:

Product:
Job:

R o

specialtsts in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217

Lionel Barden

Div.12 - G. Betts
TEF10510

Household mailer/postal vote letter - letterbox drop with

DL brochure inside envelope

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4228
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817263
Date: 29/02/2004
Terms:
Client ref:
Page: 1

-PROOF READING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-PRODUCTION St 779.50

pronto Direct to fold the A4 Letterheads down to DL and’ to then insert them and the supplied DL

brochures into pre printed DL envelopes. These w111 then be debpatched to Salmat on the Gold Coast for

letter box drop. . S :
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-PRINTING 893.00

Qty 10000
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
A

{) (NL
RN
L \ 2\ 6 3\ 00 "
&W &&/\
Sub Total 1,893.75
GST @ 10% 189.38

Invoice Total

AS$ 2,083.13




QUADRANT

spectalists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

‘ABN: 25056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.0O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre :
Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817264
Date; 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10260 Client ref:
e Corflutes - design & screen print Page: 1
- NG
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART 210.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS AZ 60.00
-PRINTING 855.00
B: 100 Corflutes _
Smm corflute printed four colour single-sided 600mm x 900mm
-COURIERS 4 h 15.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
. )
Q (O»&L ?%&
k___, \R \ 0'5\ Woy
A
Sub Total 1,246.25
GST @ 10% 124.63
Invoice Total A$ 1.370.88




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
PO. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 42285, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.guadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Betts
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 invoice # 817271
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.12 - G. Betts Terms:
Job: TEF10435 Client ref:
";c: How to vote cards - design ASprint & supply Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
<COPYWRITING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 140.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-PRINTING 819.00
Qty 17000
AS, 150gsmSalin, four colour singie sidea
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Q)
R kﬂ)\sl 0 “’l
Z \2 \ 03| 2o 04
\ .
Sub Total 1,152.75
GST @ 10% 115.28

Invoice Total

A$ 1,268.03




OUADRANT

s

p /’
// STAT 2‘/ East Quay Corporate Park - ZZ
/’ T EMEIf 34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 422
From 01/02/2004 tp%u 29/02/2004 RO.Box98,Robma,Oueensbnd4226,Au#Umm
7 i
/ / Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account E-mail: info@quadrant.coppate:  3-mar-o04
R. Scott / / Web: www.quadrant.com.au /
C/- Hickey LaWYerS/ / ABN 25 056 754 10 / e
6th Floor, Corporate Centre / Ve ya
Bundall  Qld 217
ATTN: Lionel Barden \
- \
s N
\\ A G\‘ ING s P .
f T N T T T T - -~ ~
| Current | 1 MONTH | 2 MONTHS | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due” | - -
I 1 > : e Il e ! - ~.
I 1 N i i — 1 ~
! 8,672.69} oveg | o.oMﬂ/ 8,672.69
[ ! P ! I e
e ——
Date Description Amount
Previous Balance 0.00
29/02/2004 Inv % 817238, job # TEE10446
29/02/2004 Inv # 817239, job # TEE10475
29/02/2004 Inv # 817259, job # TEE10255
29/02/2004 Inv # 817265, job # TEE10509
29/02/2004 Inv # B17266, job # TEE102S3
29/02/200¢4 Inv # 817268, job # TEE10254

Current Balance Due

8,672.69



QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax; (07) 5578 9466
T AX I NVOICE E-mail: info@guadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
“ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
R. Scott
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Cenire
Bundall Qid 4217 invoice # 817239
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.6 - R. Scott Terms:
Job TEE1 0475 Client ref:
".c: Design, finished art & print 4 colour A4 letterhead Page: 1
-PROOF READING ' 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART E T 105.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 o 15.00
-PRINTING 1,590.00
Az Quantity 23,000 r
100gsm Brilliant White Smooth, A4, four colﬁiur single-side *;
-COURIERS s % e 60.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Q (,U«AJ» \?‘( 0% } st
L,& N BIA~
Sub Total 1,897.50
GST @ 10% 189.75

Invoice Total A$ 2,087.25




QUADRANT

specislists in property, retatl, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: [07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.gquadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
R. Scott
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall QIld 4217 Invoice # 817259
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.6 - R. Scott Terms:
Job: TEE10255 Client ref:
:.c: How fo vote cards - design, finished art & print Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-COPYWRITING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 140.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-PRINTING 756.00
Qty 15000
150 gsm Satin, AS, four colour si:‘n:gle-sid'éd
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
0
( ,5\ ool
\2
Q st ﬁ’“‘“}
e B
Sub Total 1.089.75
GST @ 10% 108.98

llnvoice Total AS$ 1,198.73 I




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporale Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
' _ Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.guadrant.com.au

ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
R. Scott
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall QIid 4217 invoice # 817265
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.6 - R. Scott Terms:
Job: TEE10509 Client ref:
/ .z Household mailer/postal vote letter - letterbox drop with Page: 1
' DL brochure inside envelope
-PROOF READING 2125
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-PRODUCTION : 779.50
pronto Direct to fold the A4 Letterheads down to DL and to then insert them and the supplied DL
brochures into pre printed DL envelopes. These will then be despatched to Salmat on the Gold Coast for
letter box drop. , '
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-PRINTING 893.00
Qty 10000
to print four colour letters on Iette;ﬂéad IOOgéin Brilliant White smooth »
-COURIERS ‘ 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
. -ART MATERIALS » 50.00
ot } zetty
L
Plons 2
L5 e
Sub Total 1,893.75
GST @ 10% 189.38

'Invoice Total A% 2,083.13 I




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
R. Scott
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 invoice # 817266
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.6 - R. Scott Terms:
Job: TEE10253 Client ref:
"c: DL brochure - layout, copy, prepare art & print Page: 1
-PROOF READING 7 21.25
-LAYOUT 42.50
~-COPYWRITING 85.00
-FINISHED ART 297.50
-COLOUR PRINT QUTS 30.00
-PRINTING 1,552.00
Qty 12000
170gsm Brilliant White Smooth,ifour colour dagble sided A4 f“c;ivded toDL
-COURIERS = s 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
2004
‘ (2 P" \
LR el
Sub Total 2,143.25
GST @ 10% 214.33

Invoice Total A$ 2,357.58




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retatl, leisure and tounsm advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4226, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466

E-mail: inffo@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web:; www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
R. Scott
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 invoice # 817268
: Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.6 - R. Scott : Terms:
JOb TEE1 0254 Client ref:
v‘:c: Web design & development Page: 1
-FINISHED ART : 70.00
-PRODUCTION . E 400.00
*Upgrade Website
200\
E(,u\s%{) - (0@5
/2\//
L & aN" &A/\
Sub Total 470.00
GST @ 10% 47.00

Invoice Total AS$ 517.00




OUADRANT

e P
/ /
/ STATEMENT

g Vi
/01/02/2004 thtu 29/02/2004

From
7
/ /

Lionel Barden Trust /Account /

East Quay Corporate Park

34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Augtralia.
Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9486
E-mail: info@quadrant.cofpdys. 3 —Ma/r- 04

Client:
; Web: www.quadrant.com.au /
G. Pforr / / e
. i S
C/- Hickey Lawyers / ABN 25 056 754 10
6th Floor, CorporAte Centre // /
/
Bundall Qld 4217 ; ¢
! { 7 \
ATTN: Lionel Barden \ \
1 e \
\ ! e \
\ \ e Y
\ AGING pd PNy N
T T \\ T < T T - g /,/’ — :
| Current | 1 MONTH | 2 MoNTHS | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due” | L e
| | ™ | S| ! Rt g ™~
T T N T I T —— 1/ o S~
| 4,739.91] 403798 0.00| ———er00T 5,143.89]
L ] [ ! I = J
S
Date Description Amount
Previous Balance 403.98
25/02/2004 Inv # 817247, job # TEH10444 217.25
29/02/2004 Inv # 817248, job # TEH10445
29/02/2004 Inv # 817249, job # TEH10484
29/02/2004 Inv # 817250, job 4 TEH10487
25/02/2004 Inv # 817251, job # TEH10488
29/02/2004 Inv # 817252, job # TEH10489
29/02/2004 Inv # 817253, job # TEH10517 kit
29/02/2004 Inv # 817254 B
29/02/2004 Inv § 817260, job # TEHL0491
Current Balance Due 5,143.89




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9466

T AX | N VO | C E E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.guadrant.com.au
ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
Q. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall QId 4217 ‘ Invoice # 817247
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.38 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10444 Client ref:
' ‘: Supply finished art of ad. o G.C.Sun Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
- QUICKCUTS CLASSIFIED 25.00
L & oW &Jv\
Sub Total 197.50
GST @ 10% 19.75

lInvoice Total A% 217.25 I




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retall, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporale Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.0. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia,

Phone: {07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web; www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Ptorr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
+6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817248
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10445 Client ref:
{‘scz Scan photos supplied for website development Page: 1
-IMAGE SCANNING 180.00
* 9 images minimum scanned
-PRODUCTION 17.50
* 6 images scanned inhouse
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
«2&5 e Q “VX
% \2 ( o3} '?-anL]-
Sub Total 312.50
GST @ 10% 31.25

Invoice Total AS$ 343.75




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising Fast Ouay Corporale Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: - Lionel Barden Trust Account
Q. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 invoice # 817249
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden ‘
~ Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
JOb: TEH10484 . Chent ref:
! .: Produce map outlining Division 3 Page: 1
-PRODUCTION 300.00
* To produce & supply divisional map —"_5'
-COURIERS = 30.00
-CD BACKUP 5 g 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
A 2 | 03] o0y
L ' & [y &-l/\
Sub Total 390.00
GST @ 10% 39.00

Invoice Total A$ 429.00




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertsing

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenfernie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: [07) 5578 9466
E-mail; info@qguadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Client; Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
8th Fioor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 invoice # 817250
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10487 Client ref:
r‘: Local newsletter February edition full page spot blue Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 15.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Q(W < () ”‘S
L \2 ‘ 0% \?.oo b
/\ . B o éLv\_\
Sub Total 166.25
GST @ 10% 16.63
Invoice Total A$ 182.88




QUADRANT

specialists in property, ratail, leisure and tourismm advaertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers’
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4228
P.0. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

invoice # 817251

-

Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10488 Client ref:
:'.c: Additional 3 scans required for website Page: 1
-PRODUCTION 35.00
* Scan 3 x scans
-CD BACKUP _ 10.00
-BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
\2 ’ o3 \ 2604
}-\ ,% Wd—kx\
Sub Total 70.00
GST @ 10% 7.00

i Invoice Total AS 77.00 I




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466
E-mail; info@guadrant.com.au
Web: www.guadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817252
Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10489 Client ref:
r ': A4 letterhead three colour artwork & printing Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOQUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART 105.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 15.00
-IMAGE SCANNING 20.00
-PRINTING 1,393.00
A: Quantity 20,000 e z
100gsm Brilliant White Smooth, A4, 3 coloufs single-sided
-COURIERS 60.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
(% \ Q’L[ 'ZOOL’r
. } aveli
Sub Total 1,720.50
GST @ 10% 172.05

Inveice Total

A% 1,892.55




Client;

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217

N

East Quay Corporate Park

34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Gueensland 4225, Australia.
Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817253

Date: 29/02/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10517 Client ref:
[ . This Month Nth GC March issue - front cover strip ad Page: 1
N plus 1/4 page editorial and picture
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-FINISHED ART 140.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS 30.00
-IMAGE SCANNING 60.00
-COURIERS 30.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
)7 GEE
Sub Total 362.50
GST @ 10% 36.25

Invoice Total

A$ 398.75




Client;

Attention:
Product:

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217

Lionel Barden

Div.3 - G. Pforr
TEH10546

Village Association newsletter back cover mono ad. to:

candj@ netspace.net.au

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Gienferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.guadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817254
Date: 29/02/2004
Terms:
Client ref:
Page: 1

No Charge

Sub Total 0.00
GST @ 10%
Invoice Total AS$ 0.00




v

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 88, Robina, Queensiand 42286, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466

E-mail; info@quadrant.com.au
TAX lNVOICE Web: www.quadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

N

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817260
Date: 29/02/2004

Attention:  Lionel Barden ’

Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr - Terms:

Job: TEH10491 Ciient ref:

.: How to Vote Cards - design A5, print & supply Page: 1
-PROOF READING 21.25
-LAYOUT 21.25
-COPYWRITING o : 21.25
-FINISHED ART e T 140.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS - e 15.00
-PRINTING TR g e 756.00
Qty 15000 o '
150 gsm Satin, AS, four colour siiigl&sidved
-COURIERS ok = 30.00
-CD BACKUP “ 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH R . 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
L \2 / o3 'Zoo{,r
1/\ ‘% CW‘&QJ\/\
Sub Total 1,089.75
GST @ 10% 108.98

Invoice Total AS$ 1,198.73




Client:

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217

2

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9465
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.guadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817045

Date: 27/01/04
Attention: Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10251 Client ref:
, ‘c: Corflutes - design & finished art Page: 1
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-COLOUR PRINT QUTS 60.00
-BLACK&WHITE PRINT OUTS 0.70
-BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Man gy 2l o3/
L" B Qv Obvv\
Sub Total 205.70
GST @ 10% 20.57
Invoice Total AS 226.27




g
QUADRANT 2

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.C. Box 88, Robina, Queensland 4226, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9455

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
TAX INVOICE Web: www.gquadrant.com.au

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817046
- Date: 27/01/04
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10273 Client ref:
c: Prepare & suply full page art for local newsletter ad. Page: 1

January edition

-COPYWRITING 8.75
-FINISHED ART 87.50
-BLACK&WHITE PRINT OUTS 0.30
-COURIERS 15.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
(qu. 10 K 12 / ol / 20t
L . b QVJ-‘A-
Sub Total 161.55
GST @ 10% 16.16

Invoice Total AS 177.71




OUADRANT

s

S /

ye STATEMENT
/ /
From 01/02/2004 thru 2
4 /

7 /

/

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226

9/02/2004 P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Au/s/tralia.

/ / Phone: {07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
Client: Lionel Barden 'I‘rust/Account // E-mail: info@quadrant.cophag:  3-mar-04
/ Web: www.quadrant.com.au Vi
Corpor.'ate / / /
C/- Hickey Lawyer / ABN 25 056 754 10
6th Floor, Corporate Centre / s
Bundall Qld 4217 f / g
ATTN: Lionel Barden [ e
\ ’ \
4 \ \\\_
\ A G\ ING P g N
T T N T RN T T 7 e T :
| Current | 1 MONTH | 2 MONTHS | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due” | 7 S
- ; ] — s PP
| 11,000.00] 22,00004] 0.00| 60t 33,000,007
1 I i 1 ! ol ]
e —
Date Description Amount
Previous Balance 22,000.00
29/02/2004 Inv # 817256, job # VOT10371 11,000.00
:‘V‘VCyrrre_ﬁt Balance Due 33,000.00




Client:

Attention:
Product;
J'Qb:

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, lersure and tounsm advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
Corporate

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217

Libnel Barden

VOT10371

Commonsense Candidate Resource - Candidate campaign
management & co-ordination fee for March 2004

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queenstand 4225. Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax; (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817256
Date: 29/02/2004
Terms:
Client ref:
Page: 1

CONSULTANCY FEES

Mons g

K

\k 12103

10,000.00

Zooc/,

é . g ande
Sub Total 10.000.00
GST @ 10% 1,000.00

Invoice Total

A$ 11,000.00




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourisim advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

(2

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queenstand 4226, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9468
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
Corporate
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Fioor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice # 817048
Date: 27/01/04
Attention:  Tony Hickey
Product: Terms:
Job: VOT10369 Client ref:
‘ ‘c: Commonsense Candidate Resourse - Candidate campaign Page: 1
management & Co-ordination fee for January 2004
CONSULTANCY FEES 10,000.00
| e
o {'
Sub Total 10,000.00
GST @ 10% 1,000.00
Invoice Total AS$ 11,000.00




specialists in property, retail. leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.C. Box @8, Robina, Queensland 4226, Austrafia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9468
TAX lNVOlCE E-mail; info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25 056 754 100

, ' r-
QUADRANT (2

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
Corporate
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qid 4217 Invoice# 817049
Date: 27/01/04
Attention:  Tony Hickey
Product: Terms:
Job: VOT10370 Client ref:
‘ : Commonsense Candidate Resourse - Candidate campaign Page: 1

management & co-ordination fee for Feb 2004

CONSULTANCY FEES 10,000.00

Sub Total ' 10,000.00

GST @ 10% 1,000.00

Invoice Total AS 11,000.00




OUADRANT

/ i
East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
PO. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Augtralia.

/ /
/ / Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
/ / E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au /
/ Web: www.quadrant.com.au -/
/ / /
/ /’/ ABN 25 056 754 100 y
/ // i
/ / / ¢
‘ ‘ i // \\
. / '
To'nyv Hickey \ Y \
Principal S PN \
H o L \
Hickey Lawyers N - . ™~
Level 6 . Corporate Centre . \ e 7 N

Cnr Bundall & Slatyer St
Bundall Qld 4217

Dear Tony,
Re Final Campaign Accounts for the Lionel Barden Trust

Please find attached a summary of activity and details of individual amounts and
the overall total now due of $22,780.54 as authorized for payment by Lionel.

I appreciate that the Trust Fund may still require contributions to discharge this
sum. Could you please advise if you have any further word in this respect please?

Many thanks

..

Chris Morgan
Director

CC: Lionel Barden




Commonsense Candidate Resource

Expenditure Summary as at 16 April 2004

Total cash receipts from Hickey Lawyers 65,000.00
Less Quadrant fees o 33,000.00

Sub total 32,000.00

Disbursements as a 16 April 2004

R.Scott 18,673.72
. G.Betts 5,432.13 .

B.Rowe 405.63

G.Pforr 5,489.55

Southport Citizens
‘For Change 1,998.87

31,999.90 10c
Trust Fund balance on.whé»:r:fd as at 16.4.04::- . 10,300.10
Balance of accounts o:u}tstanding 2
Southport Citizens
for Change 5,012.64
G.Betts 11,546.84
' G.Pforr 16,417.15
| 32,976.63 Shortfall 22,676.53
L Shortfall $36767653 t27 (76 53

0 “Lok o
¥23, 780 5y

ﬂu«& /3““3 QMG\&M«‘}’ $ 22 726 5 cads

NL\\-‘JA .lg 1& LQ\W\C‘A °Q’
O.Ws&“i\’*w\f‘m‘ ""\W\'\Q/Z oww\

H f{% °‘§ ‘H\ML A oSt




Our Ref: Mr Hickey:sw: 248311/1
10 June 2004

Mr Lionel Barden

Lionel Barden Consulting

21 Highbridge Rise

MUDGEERABA QLD 4213

Dear Mr Barden,

RE: THE LIONEL BARDEN TRUST FUND

As requested, we enclose appropriate Form 3 Return of Gifts under the
Local Government Act.

We have incorporated details of the funds received into our trust account.
Could you please check the document to ensure that it is correct.

We note the return is to be lodged by you with the CEO of the Gold Coast
City Council by no later than 26 June 2004.

Yours faithfully
HICKEY LAWYERS .

Tony:»zHich\y i’ w’wﬁ‘a

Managing Partner

Direct Email: hickeya@hickeylawyers.com.au
Direct Line: 5556 7408

~Bisect Fax: 5574 1130
nc.

371267_1.00C

Tetephone +61 (0)7 5574
Facsimile +61 (0)7 557¢
www.hickeviawvers.com.s

C KEY

L AWYTERS

Corporate Centre

Car Bundall Rd & Statye:
Bundall Queensland Ausi
Box 5559 GCMC Bundall
Queensiand 9726 Austra

ABN 12 585 546 109

Tony Hickey
LL.B{Hens) i QWHE?

Bradley J. Scale

LiB @ CwHEs

Mark Lacy

§.am. LL.B | OWNER

Jamie Bolic
B.Ec{Hons). LL.BrHons! O

joe Welch
LL.B | OWHNER




General information to assist persons (or organisations) other than a
political party or a candidate for a local government election complete a

return of election gifts form (LGEGF 3) required under the Local
Government Act 1993

The completed final return must be given to the CEO of the relevant local government or posted to the
CEO at the address of the local government’s public office within three months after the conclusion of
the election.

A third party does not include a person who is a member of a candidate’s campaign committee or a
group’s campaign committee for an election of the candidate or members of a group of candidates.

(NB: Where a gift with a value of $1,000 or more is received and expenditure for a political
purpose of an amount greater than $1,000 occurs and relates te two or more local governments,
a separate return must be furnished to EACH local government disclosing the full value of the
gift in each return.)

Section 432 of the Act allows a person who has given a final return to apply to amend it at any time to
correct an error or omission in the return.

All returns will be kept in a Register of Electoral Gifts which is open to inspection by any person
(Section 434).

A person who suspects or believes that a final return has an error or omission may inform the CEO of
their suspicion or belief. The third party making the return will then be advised and must, within 30
days, establish if the return needs to be amended and apply to do so (Section 432).

If unable to supply all information to complete a final return, the third party making the return must
state where and why the return is deficient and who may be able to supply the missing particulars.

Information relevant to such a return that comes to the attention of the third party within five years
after the conclusion of the election must also be given to the CEO (Section 438).

. Important Note

Substantial penalties apply for failure to lodge a return or if the contents are false or
misleading. Persons completing this form are strongly advised to familiarise themselves with
the definitions and provisions of Chapter 5 Part 8 of the Local Government Act 1993 and/or
the contents of the Queensland Department of Local Government and Planning ’s Handbook
on the “Disclosure of Election Gifts”.

371055_1.DOC




Local Government Election Gifts Form 3 (LGEGF3—V2—01/11/

OFFICE USE ONLY
Date received: Registered No:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT RETURN OF GIFTS
1993

BY A PERSON (OR ORGANISATION)

Section 430 OTHER THAN A REGISTERED POLITIC.

PARTY OR A CANDIDATE FOR A LOCA
GOVERNMENT ELECTION

(Further information to assist third parties to complete this form is attached)

- “Details'of person furnishing retarn

Name of person furnishing return: LIONEL BARDEN

Name of oerganisation on whose behalf the return is completed (if applicable):

Postal Address: 21 HIGHBRIDGE RISE, MUDGEERABA. QLD. 4213

Local Government: Division No. (if applicable)

Disclosure period for thixd j

Disclosure period covered by this return

Commencement Date: put in first date of donation
(Refer to Act to calculate commencement date)

Conclusion Date: put 30 days after the last donation
(The prescribed period (currently 30 days) atter the polling day for the election)

Requu'ements under the Local Gaverignent Act 1993,

regarding the completion of this return

This return must be furnished by any person or organisation (a “third party”) who, during the
disclosure period, incurred expenditure or reimbursed expenditure for a political purpose of §1,000 or
more about one or more elections for a particular local government AND who received gifts of a
value of $1,000 or more for expenditure or to reimburse expenditure in relation to that local
government.




- Certification

[ certify that to thc best of my knowledge and belief, the information provided in this return is ¢
complcte.* OR

I-eertify-that—to-the-best-of-myv—knowledge-and-belief—the-information-provided-m—this—returm—is—
complete-except-to-the-extent-identified-belows

Deficiency in return (please identifv nature and particulars not able to be obtained).

Reason for deficiency (please identify why the particulars were not able to be obtained).

Person(s) who can supply missing particulars (please identifv name and address of person and the reas

believing the person has the particulars).

7 R
SIGNATURE: /% 3 [T, BRRADEN)

DATE. (b ~ olg = 20qLk

{* Note: Delete whichever is not applicable)



Details of gifts received

List on the following page the details of any person or organisation who, during the disclosure period
made a gift (or series of gifts) of a total value of $1,000 or more which were used wholly or partially
to incur expenditure or reimburse expenditure for a political purpose during the disclosure period 1n
relation to one or more local government elections for the relevant local government.

Name of Donor Address of Donor Date gift | Amount or Describe if gift
made value of gift $ | in kind '

Great Southern Land| PO Box 3368 23/12/03 | $10,000.00

GmbH Robina Town Centre Qld
4230

Ray Group Pty Ltd | PO Box 81 15/01/04 | $10,000.00
Robina Qld 4226

Gregory Phillips PO Box 167 27/01/04 | $10,000.00
Nerang Qld 4211

Sunland Group PO Box 1301 28/01/04 | $10,000.00

Limited Surfers Paradise Qld 4217

Phil Sullivan Santa Cruz House 30/01/04 | $10,000.00
56-60 Santa Cruz Blvd.
Island Quays Qld 4226

Fish Developments | PO Box 189 13/02/04 | $10,000.00

Pty Ltd as trustee Sanctuary Cove Qld 4212

Devine Ltd Level 18 17/02/04 | $10,000.00
18 Eagle Street
Brisbane Qld 4000

Rapcivic PO Box 25 19/02/04 | $10,000.00

Contractors Pty Ltd | Surfers Paradise QId 4217

Roche Group Pty Ltd PO Box 732 03/03/04 | $10,000.00
Double Bay NSW 1360

Gregory Phillips PO Box 167 11/03/04 | $20,000.00
Nerang Qid 4211

Villa World Limited | PO Box 7720 15/03/04 | $10,000.00
GCMC 9726

Ingles Group (QLD) | PO Box 558 17/03/04 | $10,000.00

Pty Ltd Surfers Paradise Qld 4217

Blue Sky Capital Pty| Not known 24/03/04 | $10,000.00

Ltd

Stockland 7" Floor 08/04/04 | $10,000.00

Development Pty 545 Queen Street

Limited Brisbane Q 4000

(If more than one page is needed photocopy this page)




Lionei Barden Consuiting

Wad, (F)

28th June 2004

Mr A. Hickey

Hickey Lawyers

Level 6. Corporate Centre
Cnr Bundall & Slatyer Sts
BUNDALL Q 4217

Per fax: 07 5574 1130

Dear Tony,

Re: The Lionel Barden Trust Fund

Following information received from David Power please could you issue the return
as Trustees for the account. Please provide who the disbursements went to but please

do not disclose the donors or the clients. Sign on behalf of the Lionel Barden
Common Sense Trust Fund.

Kind regards

Lionel J. Barden

21 Highbridge Rise Mudgeeraba QiD.4213
Tel. W. 61755991580 B.61755228636 M. 0485185600  F. 6175522 8637
Email: lionel@innovationshowcase .net




